SORELL
COUNCIL
‘\

Community Coast Country

NOTICE OF PROPOSED
DEVELOPMENT

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for
planning approval for the following development:

SITE: 30 Federation Drive, Sorell

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT:

DWELLING

The relevant plans and documents can be inspected at the Council Offices at 47
Cole Street, Sorell during normal office hours, or the plans may be viewed on
Council’s website at www.sorell.tas.gov.au until Tuesday 4th February 2025.

Any person may make representation in relation to the proposal by letter or
electronic mail (sorell.council@sorell.tas.gov.au) addressed to the Generadl
Manager. Representations must be received no later than Tuesday 4th February 2025

APPLICANT: Cunic Homes

APPLICATION NO: DA 2024 /343 -1
DATE: 16 January 2025


http://www.sorell.tas.gov.au/
mailto:sorell.council@sorell.tas.gov.au

Part B: Please note that Part B of this form is publicly exhibited.

Full description | Use:

dwellin
of Proposal: g

Development: New residential dwelling

Large or complex proposals should be described in a letter or planning report.

Design and construction cost of proposal: | S

Is all, or some the work already constructed: No: @ Yes: O

Location of Street address: 30Federat|0nDr|ve .......................................................................
roposed
\I:/)vorl:I)<5' Suburb: SoreII ......................................... Postcode: 7172 .......................................
Certificate of Title(s) Volume: 184546 ........... Folio: 48 ..............

Current Use of | Vacant Land
S S

Current Casey Louise Cassidy
Owner/s: N g1 £ TR OO

Is the Property on the Tasmanian Heritage

Register? No: E VYes: O | /f yes, please provide written advice
egisters

from Heritage Tasmania

Is the proposal to be carried out in more No: O Yes: [

th tage? If yes, please clearly describe in plans
an one stage:

Have any potentially contaminating uses No: [ Yes: [ | [ves please complete the Additional
been undertaken on the site? Information for Non-Residential Use

Is any vegetation proposed to be removed? | No: [F] Yes: O If yes, please ensure plans clearly show
area to be impacted

Does the proposal involve land
administered or owned by either the Crown| No: [0 Yes: O | If yes, please complete the Council or
or Council? Crown land section on page 3

If a new or upgraded vehicular crossing is required from Council to the front boundary please
complete the Vehicular Crossing (and Associated Works) application form
https://www.sorell.tas.gov.au/services/egineering/

'SORELL
counci|

Sorell Council

Development Application: 5.2024.343.1 -
Development Application - 30 Federation Drive,
Sorell P1.pdf

Plans Reference:P1

Date Received: 20/12/2024

For further information please contact Council on Page 2 of 4

(03) 6269 0000 or email sorell.council@sorell.tas.gov.au

Web: www.sorell.tas.gov.au PA V1: December 2022



mailto:sorell.council@sorell.tas.gov.au
http://www.sorell.tas.gov.au/
https://www.sorell.tas.gov.au/services/egineering/

Part B continued: Please note that Part B of this form is publicly exhibited

Declarations and acknowledgements

« I/we confirm that the application does not contradict any easement, covenant or restriction specified in the
Certificate of Title, Schedule of Easements or Part 5 Agreement for the land.

« |/we consent to Council employees or consultants entering the site and have arranged permission and/or
access for Council’s representatives to enter the land at any time during normal business hours.

« |/we authorise the provision of a copy of any documents relating to this application to any person for the
purposes of assessment or public consultation and have permission of the copyright owner for such copies.

« |/we declare that, in accordance with s52(1) of the Land Use Planning and Approvals Act 1993, that | have
notified the owner(s) of the intention to make this application.

« |/we declare that the information in this application is true and correct.

Details of how the Council manages personal information and how you can request access or corrections to it is
outlined in Council’s Privacy Policy available on the Council website.

« |/we acknowledge that the documentation submitted in support of my application will become a public
record held by Council and may be reproduced by Council in both electronic and hard copy format in order
to facilitate the assessment process, for display purposes during public exhibition, and to fulfil its statutory
obligations. | further acknowledge that following determination of my application, Council will store
documentation relating to my application in electronic format only.

«  Where the General Manager’s consent is also required under s.14 of the Urban Drainage Act 2013, by making
this application I/we also apply for that consent.

7
L 20/12/2024

Applicant Signature: SIgNAtUre: ...l CF A, Date: .o

Crown or General Manager Land Owner Consent

If the land that is the subject of this application is owned or administered by either the Crown or Sorell Council,
the consent of the relevant Minister or the Council General Manager whichever is applicable, must be included
here. This consent should be completed and signed by either the General Manager, the Minister, or a delegate
(as specified in s52 (1D-1G) of the Land Use Planning and Approvals Act 1993).

Please note:

e |f General Manager consent if required, please first complete the General Manager consent application
form available on our website www.sorell.tas.gov.au

e |f the application involves Crown land you will also need a letter of consent.

e Any consent is for the purposes of making this application only and is not consent to undertaken work or
take any other action with respect to the proposed use or development.

I being responsible for the

administration of land at

Sorell Council

declare that | have given permission for the making of this application for

Signature of General Manager,
Minister or Delegate: SIGNALTUIE. oo DAt coveeeee e

For further information please contact Council on Page 3 of 4

(03) 6269 0000 or email sorell.council@sorell.tas.gov.au

Web: www.sorell.tas.gov.au PA V1: December 2022



mailto:sorell.council@sorell.tas.gov.au
http://www.sorell.tas.gov.au/
http://www.sorell.tas.gov.au/

CUNIC

ormes

Babfed”
20 December 2024

Att: Planning Department
Sorell Council

Dear Sir/Madam,

30 Federation Drive, Sorell
New residential dwelling development

Please find enclosed application for development for a single residential dwelling
development at 30 Federation rive, Sorell. In support of this application the following

documents are provided:

- Title documents

- DA plans
8.0 General Residential Zone
8.1 Zone Purpose
8.1.1 The proposalis for the construction of a single residential dwelling located on

a lot with full infrastructure and services available.
The proposed development is located in close proximity to public transport

1.2 . .
8 and other services and complies.

8.2 Use Table

A single residential dwelling is a no permit required, permitted or discretionary
use. Our assessment of the development, as below, assess this proposed
development as a “discretionary” application.

84 Development Standards for Dwellings

8.4.1 Residential density for multiple dwellings
A1 NA
8.4.2  Setbacks and building envelope for all dwellings
A1(a) The proposed dwelling is set back 8564mm from the primary frontage
and complies with A1(a).
A1(b) NA
Al(c) NA
A1(d) NA




8.4.3

8.4.4

8.4.5

8.4.6

8.4.7

8.4.8

A2(a) The proposed development does notinclude a carport or garage. A2
does not apply.

A3(a) The proposed dwelling is contained within the building envelope, as
demonstrated on elevations and complies with A3(a).

A3(b) The proposed dwelling is located <1500 mm from the side and
assessed against P3.

P3 The proposed dwelling windows is <1000mm from FFL on side and
(b) & therefore it will not cause any overshadowing to the neighbouring
(c) properties. It is our position the proposal can meet P3(b) and (c).

Site coverage and private open space for all dwellings
A1(a) The proposed dwelling has a site coverage of 26% and complies.

Al1(b) NA
A2(a) (i) The proposed dwelling has a POS of 24m2 and complies.
(ii)NA

A2(b) (i) The proposed dwelling has a POS with minimum width of 4000mm
and complies with A2(b).
(i)NA

A2(c) The POS forthe proposed dwelling is located to the rear of the property
and complies with A2(c).

A2(d) The POS for the proposed dwelling has a gradient of not more than 1 in
10 and complies with A2(d).

Sunlight to private open space of multiple dwellings

A1(a) NA

Width of openings for garages and carports for all dwellings

A1 NA

Privacy for all dwellings

A1 The proposed dwelling does not include a deck, balcony, carport or
parking space with an FFL of >1000mm and therefore A1 does not
apply.

A2 (a) The proposed dwelling does not have an FFL of >1000mm and
therefore A2 does not apply.

Frontage fences for all dwellings

A1l No front fencing is proposed as part of this application. A1 does not
apply.

Waste storage for multiple dwellings

Al(a) NA

c2.0 Parking and Access Code

C25
C2.5.1

Use Standards

Car parking numbers

The proposed development is for a 3-bedroom dwelling and, in
accordance with Table C2.1 a total of x2 car parking spaces is
required. The proposed development provides for two car parking
spaces and complies with A1.

A1



C2.5.2

C2.5.3

C2.54

C2.5.5

C2.6
C2.6.1

C2.6.2

C2.6.3

C2.6.4

C2.6.5

C2.6.6

C2.6.7

C2.6.8

C13.0

C16.0

Bicycle parking numbers

A1 NA

Motorcycle parking numbers

A1 NA

Loading Bays

A1 NA

Number of car parking spaces within the General Residential Zone and Inner
Residential Zone

A1 NA

Development Standards for Buildings and Works

Construction of parking areas

A1(a) & The parking and driveway for the proposed dwelling will be constructed

(c) from concrete and complies with A1(a) & (c).

A1(b) The driveway is designed to be drained to the Council stormwater
system and complies with A1(b).

Design and layout of parking areas

A1.1 The driveway and parking areas have been designed to comply with
AS2890- Parking facilities Parts 1-6 and complies.

A1.2 NA

Number of accesses for vehicles

A1l One access has been designed for this proposal and complies with
Al.

A2 NA

Lighting of parking areas within the General Business Zone and Central
Business Zone

A1l NA
Pedestrian access
A1.1 NA
Loading bays

A1l NA

A2 NA

Bicycle parking and storage facilities within the General Business Zone and
Central Business Zone

A1 NA
A2 NA
Siting of parking and turning areas
A1 NA

Bushfire-Prone Areas Code

The proposed dwelling is located within the Bushfire-Prone Areas Code and will be
constructed to the assessed BAL.

Safeguarding of Airports Code



The proposed dwelling is located within safeguarding of airports (noise exposure). We would
anticipate this has been addressed as part of the subdivision application with nothing further
required for this build.

Please contact me via email should you require any additional information to assist
Council’s assessment of the application

Yours faithfully
Cunic Homes

s

Domonee van Heerden
Planning & Building Manager



PROPOSED NEW RESIDENCE
30 FEDERATION DRIVE,

SORELL

C.L. CASSIDY
PD24446

BUILDING DRAWINGS

No | DRAWING

01 | SITE PLAN

02 | SITE DRAINAGE PLAN

03 | CUT&FILL PLAN

04 | SOIL & WATER MANAGEMENT PLAN
05 | LOCALITY PLAN

06 | FLOOR PLAN

07 | DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES
08 | ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING CALCULATOR
09 | ELEVATIONS

10 | ELEVATIONS

11 ROOF PLAN

12 | SECTION

13 | PLUMBING PLAN

14 | ROOF LAYOUT PLAN

15 | FLOOR FINISHES PLAN

16 | ELECTRICAL/REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

CUNIC

omes

Builr fﬂg"“‘

FLOOR AREA

BUILDING DRAWINGS

No | DRAWING
17 | SETOUT PLAN
18 | ENERGY EFFICIENCY

BUILDING DETAILS

No DRAWING
BDO1 | GENERAL NOTES
BD02 | GENERAL NOTES
BDO3 | GENERAL NOTES
BD04 | GENERAL NOTES
BDO5 | CONDENSATION NOTES
BD06 | CONDENSATION NOTES
BD0O7 | WATERPROOFING NOTES
BD08 | WATERPROOFING NOTE<;‘
BDO09 | WATERPROOFING NOTES
BD10 | WATERPROOFING NOTES
BD11 | WATERPROOFING NOTES
BD12 | CLADDING DETAILS
BD13 | CLADDING DETAILS
BD14 | BUSHFIRE NOTES

11690 m2 (12585 SQUARES )

HEBO0

FITITL)
I/

SORELL
COUNCIL]

B Sorell Council

Development Application: 5.2024.343.1 -
Updated Plans - 30 Federation Drive, Sorell -

P2.pdf
Plans Reference: P2
Date received:17/01/2025

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION
TITLE REFERENCE: 45/184546
SITE AREA: 452m?=
DESIGN NIND SPEED: N2
SOIL CLASSIFICATION: M
CLIMATE ZONE: 7
ALPINE AREA: NO
CORROSIVE ENVIRONMENT: NO
BAL RATING: LON
OTHER KNONN HAZARDS: AIRPORT OBSTACLE
LIMITATION AREA, AIRPORT NOISE EXPOSURE AREA

P Prime
Design
yowv builA, your wa y

10 Goodman Court , Invermay Launceston 7248

p@ +03 6332 3790

Shop 9, 105-111 Main Road, Moonah Hobart 7009

p(h)+03 6228 4575

info@ primedesigntas.com.au primedesigntas.com.au
Accredited Building Practitioner: Frank Geskus -No CC246A

JANUARY 2025




SORELL
[COUNCIL]

et

PROPOSED SO00L RAINNATER TANK. —

C/W 2000L RETENTION TANK
PLUMBED INTO WC ¢ ENS. TOILETS.
TO COMPLY WNITH COVENANTS

TITLE REF: 48/164546

20 m

GENERAL NOTES

* CHECK ¢ VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS & LEVELS ON SITE

* NRITTEN DIMENSIONS TO TAKE PREFERENCE OVER SCALED

* ALL NORK TO BE STRICTLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC 2022, ALL
S.AA. CODES ¢ LOCAL AUTHORITY BY-LANS

* ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED ARE FRAME TO FRAME AND DO NOT
ALLON FOR WALL LININGS

* CONFIRM ALL FLOOR AREAS

* ALL PLUMBING WORKS TO BE STRICTLY IN ACCORDANCE WNITH AS.
3500, NCC 2022 ¢ APPROVED BY COUNCIL INSPECTOR

» BUILDER/PLUMBER TO ENSURE ADEQUATE FALL TO SITE CONNECTION
POINTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS. 3500 FOR STORMNATER AND
SENER BEFORE CONSTRUCTION COMMENCES

* THIS DRANING 1S TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION NITH THE ENGINEER'S
STRUCTURAL DRANINGS

* ALL NINDONS AND GLAZING TO COMPLY NITH AS. 1285 & AS. 2047

ALL SET OUT OF BUILDINGS ¢ STRUCTURES TO BE CARRIED OUT BY A

REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR AND CHECKED PRIOR TO

CONSTRUCTION

* |[F CONSTRUCTION OF THE DESIGN IN THIS SET OF DRANINGS DIFFER
FROM THE DESIGN AND DETAIL IN THESE AND ANY ASSOCIATED
DOCUMENTS BUILDER AND ONNER ARE TO NOTIFY DESIGNER

» BUILDER'S RESFPONSIBILITY TO MPLY WITH ALL PLANNING
CONDITIONS

* BUILDER TO HAVE STAMP

APPROVAL DRANINGS AND
PERMITS PRIOR TO COMMEN OF CONSTRUCTION
« CONSTRUCTION TO CO NITH AS 3954, READ IN CONJUNCTION
WITH BUSHFIRE ATTA;% AL) ASSESSMENT REPORT.
« DRANINGS ARE UIRED E VIENED OR

PRINTED IN COLOUR. 7

SURVEYOR NOTES:
7

"THIS PLAN AND ASSOCIATED DIGITAL MODEL IS PREPARED FOR CUNIC HOMES
FROM A COMBINATION OF FIELD SURVEY AND EXISTING RECORDS FOR THE
PURFPOSE OF DESIGNING NEAN CONSTRUCTIONS ON THE LAND AND SHOULD NOT BE

SEWER
MANHOLE LOT SIZE: 452m2
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- L/ L = _— - —— 7
Q igﬁécr\m q_r% P % SEE I _ = /tg))/
RL (LID): 20.23 CONNECTION *
INV: 18.68& RL (LID): 2/0&7 / U)
INV: 18.96
= ame
O e i
~
I~ PROPOSED NEMW/
T RESIDENCE< z
[Z FFL: 21.700 5(/
o 4 SN
Q llzu / r::nO
Ly f
oo
§/ &/ T T o AT
g3 = — °
$ / BOUNDARY 3127 m tﬂ\ Oﬂ\ 7 — >
ELEC Tu;RET TELSTRA DATUM: (‘_\! 8 / ’):)"O
CormECTIN ELEC CONN, =
Ebiooi‘; RL 2054 BATTER NOTE

SITE PLAN

1: 200

NOTE: DIMENSIONED BOUNDARY OFFSETS
TO THE PROPOSED BUILDING ARE TO THE
EXTERNAL CLADDING UN.O.

BATTER AS PER
ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS

PART 3.2.1.
REFER TO STANDARD X

DRIVENAY GRADIENT DETAILS TABLE
//< \/
B /
/

MAXIMUM GRADIENT 1:4 (25%)
DN

TO AS 2890
/
DECK: \<

REFER TO SITE PLAN FOR SETBACK, DECK

CAR PARKING GRADIENT
PARALLEL TO PARKING ANGLE 1:20 (5%)
CROSSFALL 1:16 (6.25%)

THIS PROJECT HAS BEEN DETERMINED TO HAVE A

BUSHFIRE ATTACK LEVEL (BAL) OF - BAL LOW

ALL CONSTRUCTION MUST COMPLY WITH AS3954.

THERE ARE NO CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS FOR BAL LOW

ISNT 1m ABOVE E.S.L. DOES NOT REQUIRE
A SCREEN TO 1.Mm

\ [

SETBACKS

REFER TO DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS FOR FURTHER

DETAILS.

SITE COVERAGE

CUNIC

omes

Bl fer

PRIVATE OPEN SPACE
24m=2 MINIMUM,

BUILDING FOOTPRINT 116.90 /SITE AREA 590.00 = 0.255
TOTAL SITE COVERAGE 26%

WITH A MINIMUM DIMENSION OF 4m

20 m 10

Prime
Design

10 Goodman Court, Invermay Tasmania 7248,

pd+ 03 6332 3790

Shop 9, 105-111 Main Road, Moonah Hobart 7009
p(h)+ 03 6228 4575

info@ptrimedesigntas.com.au primedesigntas.com.au

GRADIENT NO STEEPER THAN 1:10

O

—

U5E§7§R ANY OTHER PURPOSE.
THﬁfF ITLE BOUNDARIES AS SHONN ON THIS PLAN NERE NOT MARKED AT THE TIME
F(THE SURVEY AND HAVE BEEN DETERMINED BY PLAN DIMENSIONS ONLY AND
T BY FIELD SURVEY. NO MEASUREMENTS OR OFFSETS ARE TO BE DERIVED
BETWEEN THE FEATURES ON THIS PLAN AND THE BOUNDARY LAYER. THE
~RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE FEATURES IN THIS MODEL AND THE BOUNDARY
LAYERS CANNOT BE USED FOR ANY SET OUT PURPOSES OR TO CONFIRM THE
POSITION OF THE TITLE BOUNDARIES ON SITE.

SERVICES SHONWN HAVE BEEN LOCATED WHERE VISIBLE BY FIELD SURVEY.
SERVICES DENOTED AS BEING "PER AS-CONSTRUCTED" HAVE BEEN IMPORTED
FROM EXISTING AS-CONSTRUCTED DRANINGS FROM THIS SUBDIVISION. PRIOR TO
ANY DEMOLITION, EXCAVATION OR CONSTRUCTION ON THE SITE, THE RELEVANT
AUTHORITY SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR POSSIBLE LOCATION OF FURTHER
UNDERGROUND SERVICES AND DETAILED LOCATIONS OF ALL SERVICES.

IF SUBSEQUENT DESIGN IS INTENDED FOR CONSTRUCTION SETOUT, FUTURE
SURVEYING SETOUT COSTS ARE INCREASED IF THE DIGITAL DATA PROVIDED 1S
ROTATED, SCALED OR MOVED.

THIS NOTE FORMS AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE PLAN/DATA. ANY REPRODUCTION
OF THIS PLAN/MODEL WITHOUT THIS NOTE ATTACHED WILL RENDER THE
INFORMATION SHONN INVALID.

NOTE: DO NOT SCALE OFF DRAWINGS

Project: Drawing:

PROPOSED NEW RESIDENCE SITE PLAN

30 FEDERATION DRIVE,

SORELL

Client name: Date: Scale:

C.L. CASSIDY 14.01.2025 1:200

Drafted by: Approved by: Project/Drawing no: Revision:
D.D.H. Approver PD24446 -01 03

BUILDING DESIGNERS
ASSOCIATION OF AUSTRALIA

Accredited building practitioner: Frank Geskus -No CC246A
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20 m NOTE: DO NOT SCALE OFF DRAWINGS

CUT/FILL VOLUME

auT m3

FILL m3

2.565 m3 1.70

m3

10

NOTE:

THE CUT 4 FILL VOLUMES CALCULATED BY REVIT
ARE APPROXMITE, GENERALLY PROVIDING
RESULTS WITH +/- 1% TO 2% ACCURACY

\ [

20 m 10 o
Project: Drawing:
PROPOSED NEW RESIDENCE CUT & FILL PLAN
30 FEDERATION DRIVE,
SORELL
Client name: Date: Scale:
C.L. CASSIDY 14.01.2025 1:200
Drafted by: Approved by: Project/Drawing no: Revision:
D.D.H. Approver PD24446 -03 03
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ASSOCIATION OF AUSTRALIA

Accredited building practitioner: Frank Geskus -No CC246A
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EDIMENT FENCE

7
F’IF’EL.IT)lEAN/D SERVICES AND DRAIN

SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL MEASURES
SUFFICIENT TO PREVENT SEDIMENT FROM LEAVING
THE SITE MUST BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO ANY
DISTURBANCE TO SITE

RIGHT OF DRAINAGE

TO SORELL COUNCI;

NOTES:

Thb

/

PROPOSED NEW/
RESIDENCE-<
FFL: 21.700

_—~ EASEMENT 'A' 300m WDE -~
_— _ VZ

—
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2ILivd
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i PATH
\
\

© FOL

ELEC TURRET
HOUSE

CONNECTION

RL: 20.54
INV: 20.50

AREA. CONSTRUCT & MAINTAIN
STABALISED SITE ENTRY/EXIT -

ROCK RUBBLE @50-75mm FOR

TYRE CLEANING

BOUNDARY 31.57 m

/// - g
DATUM: »°
ELEC CONN. (
RL: 20.54 MATERIAL STOCKPILE LOCATION. FORM SPOON “

DRAIN ON HIGH SIDE TO DIVERT WATER AWAY FROM

N

STOCKPILE. SECURELY COVER STOCKPILE DURINGX >

INCLEMENT WEATHER

1. ALL EROSION ¢ SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES
TO BE INSPECTED EACH WORKING DAY ¢
MAINTAINED IN GOOD NWORKING ORDER.

2. ALL GROUND COVER VEGETATION OUTSIDE THE
IMMEDIATE BUILDING AREA TO BE PRESERVED
DURING BUILDING PHASE.

3. ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURE
TO BE INSTALL PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
MAJOR EARTHWNORKS.

4. STOCKPILES OF CLAYEY MATERIAL TO BE
COVERED WITH AN IMPERVIOUS SHEET.

5. ROOF WATER DONNPIPES TO BE CONNECTED TO
THE WATER CONNECTION AS SOON AS PRACTICALE

TER THE ROOCF IS LAID

ION DRAINS ARE TO BE CONNECTED TO

L DISCHARGE POINT (COUNCIL

ORMWATER SYSTEM)

SEDIMENT RETENTION TRAPS INSTALLED AROCUND
THE INLETS TO THE STORMWATER SYSTEM TO
PREVENT SEDIMENT ¢ OTHER DEBRIS BLOCKING
THE DRAINS

20 M NOTE: DO NOT SCALE OFF DRAWINGS

SOIL & WATER MANAGEMENT PLAN
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STRANW BALE DIMENSIONS
1000x450x350 (APPROX.)

NATURAL GROUND

N

B
R

TIMBER STAKE

NOTE:

STRANW BALES ENTRENCHED

TO 50mm DEPTH PINNED BY 20mm x 20mm
TIMBER STAKES
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LOCALITY PLAN

1: 2000

THIS SITE 1S ZONED GENERAL RESIDENTIAL AND REQUIRES A BUSHFIRE ASSESSMENT.

RESIDENCE 1S OVER 100m FROM UNMANAGED BUSH/GRASSLANDS GREATER THAN 1 HECTARE.

REFER TO BUSHFIRE ASSESSMENT REPORT.

&we Sorell Council
Eo

Development Application: 5.2024.343.1 -

Updated Plans - 30 Federation Drive, Sorell -

P2.pdf
Plans Reference: P2
Date received:17/01/2025
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NWINDOW WITHIN WET AREA
C/W SAFETY GLASS AS PER AS12865.2021
BEVEL WINDOW SEAL

HANDRAIL

HANDRAIL REQUIRED TO AT LEAST
ONE SIDE OF RAMP OR

STAIRWAY IF HEIGHT MORE THAN 1m
TO COMPLY ABCB HOUSING
PROVISIONS PART 11.2

RETURN TILES OR LAMIPANEL TO WNINDOW (TYPICAL)

15080 O/A
SANITARY COMPARTMENTS 13780 1309
MAINTAIN A CLEAR SPACE OF AT LEAST |
1.2m BETWEEN THE CLOSET PAN AND 24Q | | 3400 99, 2220 99, _1600_,90 5810 | 240
NEAREST PART OF THE DOORWNWAY . H H H ‘
OTHERWISE ENSURE REMOVABLE
HINGES ARE INSTALLED TO SWING 249, | 11500
DOORS TO COMPLY ABCB HOUSING AN
PROVISIONS PART 10.4 )
9 e N Q
o N 18-18 ANDG j o
I ? % )
S di | %
Q g o Z 1777} V) 4 I ‘
- - u'l
RS \Q q o 20 I z Sle g3
o 23 AR TR Y (1458
2 <5 v HE SIs E5lRY ©
o b : : E KR I
— Q H | o ’ /
fjiiu‘ii /‘ F ‘ 4 v . S
L3 Q" st I 0|0
S8 s 80 LI [ SENEIE
0 ——YY 9 VvV 5 T ‘ TV O Q
N oX— 3 N X ¢ o—X%
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0 9:: 1100— | HH 9% 9
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1800 _|[1010|1090 1020|1010 | _ 1800 \/{ -
I \ I \ I
240 2900 ag|| 2200 _|lao 2900 - / 30 | |240
| TS |
120Q 3140 2380 { T 130Q
\ \
STAIRS
TREAD
STAIR No RISERS | RISER HT DEPTH
FLOOR PLAN A 7 150 250
1 100 B 4 188 250
TO COMPLY ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS PART 11.2
FLOOR AREA 11690 m2 (1258 SQUARES )
NOTE: NOTE:

FLOOR AREAS INCLUDE TO EXTERNAL FACE OF
BUILDING AND GARAGE, UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
DECKS AND OUTDOOR AREAS ARE CALCULATED
SEPARATELY.
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CLADDING

WHERE LIGHT WEIGHT CLADDING 1S
USED DIMENSIONS ARE TO FRAME ONLY
AND DO NOT INCLUDE LIGHT WEIGHT

LEGEND

s/ SLIDING DOOR

s GLASS SCREEN

e HOT WATER CYLINDER
BH. BULKHEAD

oHc. OVERHEAD CIPBOARD
S000L WATER TANK
TROLL TOILET ROLL HOLDER

TRAL TOWEL RAIL

NWT.
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DOOR SCHEDULE

ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING

ROOM FLOOR AREA| m2 | ALLOANANCE | W/m2 TOTAL PONER LOAD
LIVING 21.17 m2 5.00 A/m2 [105.84 N
LDRY 452 m2 5.00 A/m2 2259 N
BATH 8.24 m2 5.00 A/m2  [41.22 W
ENS. 4.02 m2 5.00 A/m2 2009 N
LINEN 0.56 m2 5.00 A/m2 281
BED 3 9.44 m2 5.00 A/m2 4747
BED 2 9.44 m2 5.00 A/m2 (4747
ROBE 0.42 m2 5.00 A/m2 459N
NOOK 0.98 m2 5.00 A/m2 491 N
ROBE 0.42 m2 5.00 A/m2 459N
IR 3.04 m2 5.00 A/m2 1521
BED 1 1112 m2 5.00 A/m2 5559 N
ENTRY 1.68 m2 5.00 A/m2 (839 N
HALL 6.44 m2 5.00 A/m2  [32.44 N
KITCHEN 9.02 m2 5.00 A/m2 4509 N
DINING 10.45 m2 5.00 A/m2 5225 W
LANDING 3.64 m2 4.00 A/m2 1456 N
PORCH 1.70 m2 4.00 A/m2 680 W
TOTALS 107.45 . |z3189N

MARK WIDTH TYPE REMARKS
1 920 EXTERNAL SOLID DOOR
2 520 INTERNAL TIMBER DOOR
3 120 INTERNAL TIMBER DOOR
4 120 CAVITY SLIDING DOOR
5 520 INTERNAL TIMBER DOOR
6 520 INTERNAL TIMBER DOOR
T 520 INTERNAL TIMBER DOOR
2] 520 INTERNAL TIMBER DOOR
WINDOW SCHEDULE
MARK | HEIGHT | WIDTH TYPE REMARKS
W1 1600 410 ANNING NINDOW
N2 1600 q10 ANNING NINDOW
W3 900 610 ANNING NINDOW  |OPAQUE
N4 1600 410 ANNING NINDOW
W5 1600 1610 ANNING NINDOW
(4] 2100 2110 SLIDING DOOR
WT 1600 1610 ANNING NINDOW
WS 1600 1610 ANNING NINDOW
W4 1200 18610 ANNING NINDOW
W10 900 1510 ANNING NINDOW | OPAQUE
W11 1600 410 ANNING NINDOW
W12 1600 9410 ANNING NINDOW

CUNIC

ALUMINIUM WINDOWS DOUBLE GLAZING COMPLETE
WITH FLY SCREENS TO SUIT BAL-LOW RATING.

ALL NINDOW MEASUREMENTS TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE
PRIOR TO ORDERING

RELL

e

homes

Bl fr s

ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING

3.12.55.

e 3A/M2 FOR CLASS \Q

THE ABOVE TABLE ILLUSTRATES THE M UM ALLOWANCE OF
POWER LOAD TO THE TYPE OF SPACE AS

ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING MUST N

¢ BN/Mm2 FOR CLASS 1 BUI

e 4AN/Mm2 FOR \/ERAND CONIES
SO

S~

R NCC 2019 PART
7
@

CIATED WNITH CLASS 1 BUILDING
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Lighting

Class 1 & 10a buildings

Building name/description
30 Federation Drive, Sorell

| Number of rows preferred in table below

|

18

|[‘as currently displayed)

Classification
Class 1

‘s

National
Construction
Code

Separate oggregote allowances are calculated for Class 1 coses; for o
verondah or bolcony; or for o Class 10 bunlding. The "% of allowance
wsed" outcomes refer to these oggregote allowonces.

Adjustment factor SATISFIES PART 13.7.6
Dosciioh T f Floor area of ."De.',_ignflamp = Adjustment factor Lamp or illumination power ]
scription Gk LS the space EHETTEIPR o Location P Dimming Design lumen ' System share of
foad Dimming , T density
. % of full  depreciation % of aggregate
° %8 power factor i@%ﬁwm allowance used

@Q nce design
1 Living Living room 21.2 m? 18 W Class 1 building O E0WimE 0.9 Wim? 3% of 30%
2  Bath Bathroom 8.2 m? 10w Class 1 building “ 5.0 Win? 1.2 Wm® 3% of 30%
3 Ensuite Bathroom 4.0 m? 10w Class 1 building ™) 5.0 Wim? 25 Wm? 7% of 30%
4  Linen Other 0.6 m* 1w Class 1 building 5.0 Win#® 1.8 Wim® 5% of 30%
5 Bed3 Bedroom 9.5 m* aw Class 1 building \ 5.0 Wim?® 0.9 Wim® 3% of 30%
6 Bed2 Bedroom 85 m? aw Class 1 building ) 5.0 Wim® 0.9 Wim® 3% of 30%
7 Rabe Other 0.9 m* 1W Class 1 building — 5.0 Wim? 1.1 Wm? 3% of 30%
8 Mook Other 1.0 m? 9w Class 1 building ) 5.0Wm® | 9.2 Wm* 26% of 30%
9  Rabe Other 0.9 m* 1w Class 1 building — 5.0 Wim? 1.1 Wim? 3% of 30%
10 WIR Dther 3.0 m? gw Class 1 building — 5.0 Wim® 3.0 Wim® 8% of 30%
11 Bed1 Bedroom ol m? aw Class 1 building A N 5.0 Wim?® 0.8 Wim® 2% of 30%
12 Entry Corridor 1.9 m' W Class 1 building 5.0 Wim® 54 Wim* 15% of 30%
13 Hall Corridar 6.5 m* aw Class 1 building 5.0 Wim? 1.4 Wim® 4% of 30%
14 Kitchen Kitchen 9.0 m* 18 W Class 1 building 5.0 Wim® 2.0 Wim? 6% of 30%
15 Dining Living reom 105 m® 18 W Class 1 building i 5.0 Wim® 1.7 Wim* 5% of 30%
16 Landing Verandah or balcony 36 m* iw Class 10a building A 3.0 Wim® 1.9 Wm* 32% of B7%
17 Laundry Laundry 45 m* Iw Class 1 building 5.0 Wim* 2.0 Wm? 6% of 30%
18 Porch Verandah or balcony 1.7m W Class 10a building 3.0 Wim® 4.1 Wm?* 68% of 87'%

— /< 7 Allowance  Desian

) average

107.5 m® | 163 W = Class 1 building | s.owm® | 15Wime |
Class 10a building (associated witha Class1 | 30Wm* | 26 Wim® |
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GLAZING

ALL GLAZING 1S TO COMPLY NITH ABCB
HOUSING PROVISIONS PART &

IN PARTICULAR THAT THE GLAZING IN
THE WNINDOW LOCATED OVER THE BATH/
SHOWER INSTALLATION TO COMPLY WITH
HUMAN IMPACT SAFETY REQUIREMENTS,
SECTION 5.8 OF AS1288

WINDOWS TO BE SEALED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH AS2047

ALL GLASS INSTALLATIONS INCLUDING
ROOFS, WINDOW AND DOORS TO BE
TAGGED ON-SITE OR GLAZIER TO

BALUSTRADE

ROOF FRAMING

SUPPLY COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE
AT FINAL INSPECTION.

EASCIA
COLORBOND FOLDED METAL
-GUTTER TO CLIENTS SPEC

-FASCIA TRIM ALL ROUND

103

INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE FALL

|
T H
AL

WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS.

HANDRAIL TO BE 1020mm HIGH PREFABRICATED ROOF TRUSSES
MINIMUM 65 MINIMUM FOR STAIRS @ 900 CRS MAX
POSTS AT A MAXIMUM SPACING OF 18600mm BRACING BY OTHERS
dox19 VERTICALS
WITH 125mm GAP OR LESS
dOx45 TOP AND BOTTOM RAIL
—WNATER TANK
TO COMPLY WITH ABCB HOU‘SING PRC;VISIONS PART 11.3 SHOWN TRANSPARENT
FOR CLARITY
2250
R—
i
a0 AR A A I —
=t [EESESEE==EEEEmEemeEEs [y === e S e e = CEILING
L s % Q
s [ S S S S S Q
o s )
s e R DS S SR S A
e (AN __FLOOR y

FLASHINGS TO WALL OPENINGS

OPENINGS IN EXTERNAL WALL CLADDING
EXPOSED TO WEATHER MUST BE FLASHED WITH
MATERIAL COMPLYING WITH AS/NZS 2904 TO
TOP, BOTTOM ¢ SIDES OF OPENINGS. FLASHINGS
MUST BE SUITABLE FOR FRAMING & CLADDING
USED. TO COMPLY ABCE HOUSING PROVISIONS
PART 7.5.6

EAVES

OVER HANG ROOF 450mm U.N.O.

FRAME FOR LEVEL EAVES

LINE ALL SOFFITS

WITH HARDIFLEX SHEETING.

IN ACCORDANCE WNITH ABCB

HOUSING PROVISIONS PART 7.5.5

<

3000
BOUNDARY

COLOUR TO BE SELECTED

T - T - T n
ESL “—r S E=as R
‘ S g Sl R
W yESL
BUILDING MEMBRANE DOORS AND WINDOWS TO BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ABCB HOUSING SEALED IN ACCORDANCE NITH | BRICKINORK

NORTHERN ELEVATION

1:100

PROVISIONS PART 10.8.1
PLIABLE BUILDING MEMBRANE INSTALLED TO

EXTERIOR OF FRAMENORK, TO BE VAPOUR

DAMP PROOF COURSE

TO BE INSTALLED UNDER EXTERNAL
MASONRY ON SLABS OR FOOTINGS,
SHALL BE OF SUFFICIENT NIDTH TO
PROJIECT PAST THE EXTERNAL FACE

OF THE WALL. MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. V4
ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS PART 5.7.3 ¢ 5.7.4 ROOF CLADDING \ %

COLORBOND CUSTOM ORB —
CAVITY VENTILATION AND DRAINAGE- TO CLIENTS SPECS. \\ >
OPEN WEEPHOLES TO BRICK COURSE \
IMMEDIATELY ABOVE ANY DPC P AT N
OR FLASHING AT NOT MORE THAN 1200 CRS. ﬁ‘;{ SHONW NSPARENT
SILL AND HEAD FLASHING INSTALLED / ;&w Y
IN ACCORDANCE NITH ABCB HOUSING A T 72N men
PROVISIONS PART 5.7.4 ¢ 515 | — 3& 0 \/idf CEILING

4 U
§ é! N7 \jv
SUB-FLOOR VENTILATION ° §1 ) 000 |
PROVIDE EVENLY SPACED VENTILATION T . i I ¥ FLOOR
OPENINGS TO SUB-FLOOR STRICTLY IN Sl g H Sy S 1 S
ACCORDANCE WITH ABCB HOUSING d\\ Hm == e =l = et |® 3
PROVISIONS PART 6.2 YI.%L 1008 AG DRAIN B Fol | payrdord eiva
CLIMATE ZONE 7 TO BE ADOPTED. EsL. Yo mer | TS |
6000Mmm SQ PER METRE OF WALL
WINDONWS TIMBER DECK

REFER TO MANUFACTURE SPECS.
240mm x &emm VENTS @ 1000 CRS

BATTER NOTE

PERMEABLE TO COMPLY WITH AS4200.1 ¢ BE
INSTALLED TO AS4200.2

INSTALL AND COAT TO

SCYON AXON CLADDING (ON BATTENS)

ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS PARTSIE.£CTED FIRE 9LA

FACE BRICKS.

RAKED JOINTS, STRETCHER BOND

REFER ENGIN
ARTICULATION
ALL
WITH-A

POWDER COATED ALUMINIUM WNINDOW
FRAMES ANNING OFPENING

REVEALS AND TRIMS TO CLIENTS SPEC.
ALL FLASHING TO MANUFACTURERS

BATTER AS PER

ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS
PART 3.2.1.

REFER TO STANDARD
DETAILS TABLE

CUNIC

omes

Builr /m@”

SPECIFICATION

BRICK ON EDGE EXTERNAL SILLS
REFER AS 12568, AS 2047 ¢ ABCB
HOUSING PROVISIONS PART &.2

EASTERN ELEVATION

1:100

ALL TIMBER FRAMING GENERALLY IS TO COMPLY

R FOR
OINTS

ONRY TO COMPLY
HOUSING PROVISIONS PART 5

2400

22200

WTH THE REQUIREMENTS OF A.S.1684

ALL EXTERNAL DECK COMPONENTS TO BE

TAN E TREATED PINE (F5)

ALL EXPOSED FIXTURES, BOLTS ETC. TO BE

HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED.

REFER AS 1684, AS1720.1 § NCC 2022 H1D6
FIXING TO EXTERNAL WALL TO COMPLY WNITH
ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS PART 12.3.2

NOTE: DO NOT SCALE OFF DRAWINGS

BRICK TIE SPACINGS

FOR 450mm STUD SPACING
TYPICAL 600X450 SPACING 300x225 AT
OPENINGS AND CONTROL JOINTS

REFER TO ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS
PART 5.6.5 / AS26949.1 FOR FURTHER
DETAILS
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ROOF FRAMING
PREFABRICATED ROOF TRUSSES
@ 900 CRS MAX

BRACING BY OTHERS

SCYON AXON CLADDING (ON BATTENS)
INSTALL AND COAT TO
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

DAMP PROOF COURSE

TO BE INSTALLED UNDER EXTERNAL
MASONRY ON SLABS OR FOOTINGS,
SHALL BE OF SUFFICIENT NIDTH TO
PROJECT PAST THE EXTERNAL FACE

—BALUSTRADE
HANDRAIL TO BE 1020mm HIGH
MINIMUM 865 MINIMUM FOR STAIRS
POSTS AT A MAXIMUM SPACING OF 1&500mm
aox19 VERTICALS
7 WITH 125mm GAP OR LESS

OF THE WALL.
ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS PART 5.1.3 4 5.7.4 dOx45 TOP AND BOTTOM RAIL
TO COMPLY WITH ABCB HOUSING

I PROVISIONS PART 11.3
FLASHINGS TO WALL OPENINGS —— — = S e o e O ——— — — = — -
OPENINGS IN EXTERNAL WALL CLADDING et T e T T CEILING
EXPOSED TO WEATHER MUST BE FLASHED WITH S e ] S o Q
MATERIAL COMPLYING WITH AS/NZS 2904 TO B ] eSS S Q
TOP, BOTTOM ¢ SIDES OF OPENINGS. FLASHINGS | e e == a
MUST BE SUITABLE FOR FRAMING & CLADDING e e (e JH FALL FLOOR
USED. TO COMPLY ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS B e [ T A e e L ) ———— 22200 |
PART 15.6 orvenan A ] || o e s e sy | VA smamen ISl s e I —

FoL Léél—wora AG DRAIN

BRICK TIE SPACINGS MINIMUM CLEARANCE BETWEEN CLADDING 4 GROUND ——  BRICKNORK NINDONWS
FOR 450mm STUD SPACING «  150mm SELECTED FIRED CLAY PONDER c@ ALUMINIUM NINDOW
TYPICAL 600X450 SPACING S00X225 AT, 50mm ABOVE IMPERMEABLE AREAS THAT SLOPE FACE BRICKS. FRAMES IN IDING OPENING
OPENINGS AND CONTROL JOINTS ANAY. CONC. OR PAVED RAKED JOINTS, STRETCHER BOND REVEALS Al S TO CLIENTS SPEC.

REFER TO ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS
PART 5.6.5 / AS2699.1 FOR FURTHER
DETAILS

WALL CLADDING MUST EXTEND MIN SO0mm BELOW NG TO MANUFACTURERS
BEARER OR LOWEST POINT OF SUSPENDED FLOOR
FRAMING. TO COMPLY WITH ABCB HOUSING

PROVISIONS PART 7.5.7

SOUTHERN ELEVATION

REFER ENGINEER FOR
ARTICULATION JOINTS
ALL MASONRY TO COMPLY C
WITH ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS PART /RE

ALL |

GE EXTERNAL SILLS
1285, AS 2047 & ABCB

CAVITY VENTILATION AND DRAINAGE- PROVISIONS PART &.2

OPEN WEEPHOLES TO BRICK COURSE

FASCIA (

NOTE: DO NOT SCALE OFF DRAWINGS

IMMEDIATELY ABOVE ANY DPC COLORBOND FOLDED METAL
OR FLASHING AT NOT MORE THAN 1200 CRS.1 : 100 ~GUTTER TO CLIENTS SPEC
SILL AND HEAD FLASHING INSTALLED ROOF CLADDING -FASCIA TRIM ALL ROUND
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ABCB HOUSING COLORBOND CUSTOM ORB INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
PROVISIONS PART 5.7.4 § 5.7.5 TO CLIENTS SPECS. WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS.
EAVES . CO u&g BE SELECTED R
OVER HANG ROOF 450Mm UN.O.  pares manc N LOX P rime
FRAME FOR LEVEL EAVES SHON TRANSARENT gl o | i e e e e e TN — L@if
LINE ALL SOFFITS T weo YR E N o E R -
WITH HARDIFLEX SHEETING. — = = PN == N Q esi g N
IN ACCORDANCE WNITH ABCB A L e L e e \%@ g
HOUSING PROVISIONS PART 755 i : : : : : ! : ! : ! ol S ‘ = : : : ! : : : / % % A 10 Goodman Court, Invermay Tasmania 7248,
< 2000 > 2oy = HHDS e S FLOOR p()+ 03 6332 3790
> e i EEmemas - m FLOOR .
BUILDING MEMBRANE 3 ‘él ?7 l;l;l;l;l;l;l;l;l;l;l;l;‘l;l;: — p /}l;l;l;l;l;l;l;;l‘;;l;‘hl‘ L"i 22.200 Shop 9, 105-111 Main Road, Moonah Hobart 7009
Q2] mrEmEmpemviss ||| e | p(h)+ 03 6228 4575
ggﬁggﬁggi‘i?lrg ;1565 HOUSING 8! ¢ DRANACE EASEMENT i Q| e % S %‘—zﬁ’a—-‘ info@ptimedesigntas.com.au primedesigntas.com.au
PLIABLE BUILDING MEMBRANE INSTALLED TO | FAE eol | i —— // 2 Project:
EXTERIOR OF FRAMEAORK, TO BE VAPOUR < PROPOSED NEW RESIDENCE

PERMEABLE TO COMPLY WITH AS4200.1 ¢ BE DOORS AND NINDOWS TO BE TIMBER DECK 30 FEDERATION DRIVE,

INSTALLED TO AS4200.2 SEALED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL TIMBER FRAMING GENERALLY IS TO COMPLY SORELL
ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS PART 13.4 WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF AS.1684
ALL EXTERNAL DECK COMPONENTS TO BE Client name:
TAN E TREATED PINE (F5) C.L. CASSIDY
WEsTERN EL_E\/ ATION  ALL EXPOSED FIXTURES, BOLTS ETC. TO BE Draving
HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED. ;
1:100 REFER AS 1684, AS1720.1 4§ NCC 2022 HID6 ELEVATIONS
FIXING TO EXTERNAL WALL TO COMPLY WITH
ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS PART 12.3.2
SUB-FLOOR. VENTILATION Drafted by: Approved by:
PROVIDE EVENLY SPACED VENTILATION
CUNIC D.D.H. Approver
OPENINGS TO SUB-FLOOR STRICTLY IN
ACCORDANCE NITH ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS PART 6.2 o] Date: Scale:
O mes CLIMATE ZONE 7 TO BE ADOPTED. 14.01.2025 1:100
6000mMm SQ PER METRE OF WALL T ———
n a«u REFER TO MANUFACTURE SPECS. ) gno: '
w 240mm x 8emm VENTS @ 1000 CRS wfindied PD24446 -10 03
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—PROPOSED 5000L RAINWATER TANK. ROOF PLUMBING NOTES:

C/W 2000L RETENTION TANK PLUMBED

INTO WC & ENS. TOILETS. GUTTER INSTALLATION

TO COMPLY WITH COVENANTS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

Q- 2 0 ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS PART 7.4.4
Q- N GUTTER Q- WITH FALL NO LESS THAN

i 1:500 FOR EAVES GUTTER

I

EAVES GUTTER TO BE FIXED
@ 1200 CRS MAX.

w UNLESS FIXED TO METAL FASCIA

VALLEY GUTTERS ON A ROOF WITH A PITCH:
A) MORE THAN 12.5° DEGREES - MUST

iﬁ& i HAVE A WIDTH OF NOT LESS THAN

400mm AND ROOF OVERHANG OF NOT
LESS THAN 150mm EACH SIDE OFVALLEY
GUTTER.

B) LESS THAN 12.5° DEGREES, MUST BE
DESIGNED AS A BOX GUTTER.

LAP GUTTERS 75mm IN THE DIRECTION
OF FLOW, RIVET ¢ SEAL WNITH AN X

GUTTER

N
o

Vi

CUTTER | =

GUTTER

APPROVED SILICONE SEALANT.

GUTTER

22 PLAN ARE NOMINAL ONLY.

1< WITH ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS
; : REQUIREMENTS.
< Qe GUTTER SPACING BETWEEN DOANPIPES MUST NOT

‘ ' BE MORE THAN 12m & LOCATED AS CLOSE AS

ROOF PLAN POSSIBLE TO \/AL_L.?Y %ﬂﬂ%

1:100 4
i °
ROOF VENTILATION 15-715deg (TABLE 10.8.3.) \\ P r I I I I e
°
SUPPLY AREA EXHAUST AREA VENT VENT VENT VENTS VENTS D e S I n

COMMENTS | LENGTH () | REQUIRED (mm2) REQUIRED (mm2) WIDTHS LENGTHS ( erI>9\ OPENING % | REQUIRED (#) | REQUIRED (#) g

SUPPLY 449.0 342650.00 420 220 a2400 37% .
10 Goodman Court, Invermay Tasmania 7248,

EXHAUST 4.9 p()+ 03 6332 3790

50 100 5000 100%

VENTILATION TO COMPLY WITH ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS 2022, PART 10.8.3 Shop 9, 105-111 Main Road, Moonah Hobart 7009

p(h)+ 03 6228 4575
info@ptrimedesigntas.com.au primedesigntas.com.au

NOTE: DO NOT SCALE OFF DRAWINGS

OVERFLOW MEASURES ADDITIONAL ROOF LOAD < orojoct
INSTALL FRONT FACE SLOTTED GUTTER OR NO SOLAR P.V. SYSTE S B ALLOWED FOR, -
10mm CONTROLLED BACK GAP, STAND OFF NO SOLAR HOT WATER M\HA% EN ALLOWED FOR. PROPOSED NEW RESIDENCE
BRACKET WITH SPACER. 30 FEDERATION DRIVE,
BACK OF GUTTER INSTALLED A MINIMUM OF SORELL
10mm BELOW THE TOP OF FASCIA METAL ROOF
INSTALL IN ACCORDANCE WNITH ABCB HOUSING METAL SHEETING ROOF TO BE INSTALLED IN Client name:
PROVISIONS PART 7.4.6 ACCORDANCE NITH ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS PART C.L. CASSIDY
7.2. REFER TO TABLE 7.2.2a FOR ACCEPTABLE .
CORROSION PROTECTION FOR SHEET ROOFING, Drawing:
REFER TO TABLE 7.2.20-17.2.2¢ FOR ACCEPTABILITY ROOF PLAN

OF CONTACT BETWEEN DIFFERENT ROOFING
MATERIALS. FOR FIXING, SHEET LAYING SEQUENCE,

FASTENER FREQUENCY FOR TRANVERSE FLASHINGS Drafted by: Approved by:
AND CAPPINGS, ANTI CAPILLARY BREAKS, FLASHING D.D.H. Approver
o DETAILS REFER TO ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS PART oo S
7.2.5- 7.2.7. ROOF PENETRATION FLASHING DETAILS. ' eale:
O Mmes REFER TO TO ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS PART 14.01.2025 1:100

7.2.5- 7.2.7. ROOF SHEETING MUST OVERHANG MIN
5&4#{4’“&” 35mm AS PER ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS PART 7.2.5

Project/Drawing no: Revision:
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ROOF FRAMING (TRUSSES)

CUSTOM ORB OR SIMILAR APPROVED SHEET ROOFING
COLORBOND COLOUR TO SELECTION, OVER TOX35 MGFP12
NAILING BATTENS AT 900 CRS OR DOUBLE BATTEN
ALTERNATIVE TOXx35 MGP12 NAILING BATTENS AT 900 CRS,
OVER T70x35 MGFP12 COUNTER BATTENS AT 900 CRS,
RUNNING PERPENDICULAR TO PRIMARY BATTENS AND
APPROVED ROOF TRUSSES INSTALLED STRICTLY IN
ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS.
FIX TRUSSES TO TOP PLATES WITH TRIP-L-GRIP
CONNECTORS. PROVIDE DIAGONAL BRACING FIXED TO TOP
CHORDS AT A MAX ANGLE OF 30° TO RIDGE.

ANCHOR STRAP BRACING WITH 6 No 30x1.5 NAILS INTO
DOUBLE TOP PLATE.

WIND BRACING TO COMPLY WNITH AS1654

FLOORING
INSTALLATION OF PARTICLE

ROOFING SISALATION
ROOFING SISALATION IS TO BE DISCONTINUOUS
(CUT BACK TO TOP BATTENS) AT THE RIDGE

PROVIDING RIDGE VENTILATION IN ACCORDANCE

WITH 10.86.3 OF THE HOUSING PROVISIONS

~ . |225°

NWALL FRAMING

ALL TIMBER FRAMING GENERALLY IS

TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF
THE NCC 2022 H1D6, AS1684 ¢ AS1T720
WALL FRAMING TO BE MGP10 RADIATA
COMMON STUDS - 940x35

NOGGIN'S - 9d0x35

TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES - 90Xx35

PLASTER

LINE WALLS AND CEILING INTERNALLY
WITH 10mm PLASTERBOARD SHEETING.
METAL FURRING CHANNEL @ 450 CRS
VILLABOARD OR EQUA WALL LINING
TO WET AREAS AS SPECIFIED ¢ TO

COMPLY NITH ABCB HOUSING
PROVISIONS PART 10.2.

FLOORING TO COMPLY
WITH AS1660.2

ARCHITRAVES
ARCHITRAVES AND SKIRTINGS
TO CLIENT SPEC

KITCHEN

LIVING

i
ROBE

CEILING

BED 3

a4 -
S a4

REFER TO ENGINEERS DRANINGS *‘7‘ ‘ ‘: =

FOR FOOTING DETAILS

/]
el

T I N
N B Y <
P \ Ve
g 2
. o J SN\
P poos

===
A
T

Ll

SUB-FLOOR VENTILATION

PROVIDE EVENLY SPACED VENTILATION
OPENINGS TO SUB-FLOOR STRICTLY IN
ACCORDANCE WNITH ABCB HOUSING
PROVISIONS PART 6.2

CLIMATE ZONE 7 TO BE ADOPTED.

SLABS ¢ FOOTINGS

6000mMm SQ PER METRE OF WALL
REFER TO MANUFACTURE SPECS.
240mm x &emm VENTS @ 1000 CRS

A

SECTION

X

ALL CONCRETE PREPARATION INCLUDING
EXCAVATIONS ¢ PLACEMENT OF REINFORCEMENT
IS TO BE SEEN ¢ APPROVED BY BUILDING SURVEYOR

BUILDING INSPECTOR AND/OR ENGINEER PRIOR

TO POURING ANY CONCRETE.

REFER TO ENGINEERS DRANINGS FOR

FOOTING ¢ CONCRETE SLAB DETAILS.

REFER TO SOIL REFPORT FOR CLASSIFICATION & SITE

CUNIC

omes

PAINTING
DO ALL INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL PAINTING REQUIRED

MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS.

ALL AT LEAST EQUAL TO FIRST CLASS TRADE STANDARD.

Builr /m@”

ALL INTERNAL NOODWORK TO CLEAR NATURAL
SATIN FINISH.

¢

BATHROOM NWATER PROOFING
UNENCLOSED AND ENCLOSED SHONWER AREAS TO
BE WATERPROOF TO ENTIRE SHOWER AREA
AREAS OUTSIDE SHOWER AREA AND BATH/SPA;
* TIMBER FLOORS TO BE NATER PROOF OVER
ENTIRE SURFACE
* CONCRETE AND COMPRESSED FIBRE-
CEMENT SHEET FLOOR TO HAVE WATER
RESISTANT TO ENTIRE SURFACE
REFER TO ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS PART 10.2
FOR ALTERNATIVES
BATH/FLOOR & WALL FLOOR JUNCTIONS MUST
BE WATER PROOFED TO 25mm ABOVE
FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL
AC'NATERSTOP" ANGLE 1S REQUIRED AT
DOORNAYS FLUSH WITH FINISHED SURFACE
LEVEL, PER ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS PART 10.2
& AS3T740. REFER TO DETAILS IN DRANING SET.
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CONNECT STORMNWATER
TO COUNCIL STORMNWATER
CONNECTION

CONNECT SEWNER TO
TASNATER SENER
CONNECTION

ORG RL:
21.550

TANK OUT TANK IN

N
N

A
<<

NOTE:
PLUMBING MAY BE SUBJECT TO
CHANGE DUE TO UNFORESEEN
SITE/HEIGHT CONDITIONS.

PIPELINE AND SERVICES AND DRAINAGE
EASEMENT 'A' 3.00m WIDE

P Q-

L _Iﬂ Q&

e =y 12 Q%@_

e A

| 1

| %B\ AR
| il r s P

SINK

PLUMBING NOTES:

ALL DRAINAGE NORK SHONN S PROVISIONAL

ONLY AND IS SUBJECT TO AMENDMENT TO

COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LOCAL
AUTHORITIES.

ALL NORK IS TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS

OF AS 3500.2021 & THE NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CODE.
AND MUST BE CARRIED OUT BY A LICENCED
TRADESMAN ONLY.

LEGEND OF DIAMETERS

TROUGH = B50mm

SINK = 50mm

BATH = 40mm

BASIN = 40mm

SHOWER = 50mm

NWC = 100mm

SENER = 100mm ufPVvC

ORG = OVERFLOW RELIEF GULLY

|

|
s////A
—

.
‘T\ |
—

- //
i

pe=
H.P.
pe=

!

PIT

FALL
—
[
Hd T

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
N
(

’Q____
g

PLUMBING PLAN

1:100

READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH
SITE DRAINAGE PLAN

SORELL
[COUNCIL]
|

Z
<
v
)
)
<
Q
Q
S

1000 AG DRAIN

LEGEND

ORG4¢

O\/ERFLOW

1.0. o

P'T@ 450X4
DRAINAGE PIT
Y. VENT

CUNIC

homes

NOTE: ALL WATERPROOFING WORK MUST
COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS PART
10.2.1-10.2.32 IN FULL AND MUST BE CARRIED
OUT BY A LICENSED TRADESFERSON ONLY.

Prime
Design

10 Goodman Court, Invermay Tasmania 7248,

B fr s

p()+ 03 6332 3790
Shop 9, 105-111 Main Road, Moonah Hobart 7009
p(h)+ 03 6228 4575

info@ptrimedesigntas.com.au primedesigntas.com.au

VENT = BOmm
DP = 90mm
STORMWATER = 100m

PIPE LINES, USE POLY OR COPPER
/NZS 3500.2021.

TO BE DN 25m ITH DN 16mm BRANCHES 4
HOT WA f S TO BE DN 20mm
WITH DN 16 BRANCHES TO FIXTURES, ALL OTHER

PRODUCTS USED ARE TO COMPLY WITH THE
REQUIR%/IENTS OF AS/NZS 3500.2021.

LLSANITARY FIXTURES USED FOR PERSONAL

%WATER INSTALLATION SHALL DELIVER HOT WATER

BE £0Odeg C TO COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS OF AS/NZS

3500.2021.

Xﬁ‘( [ENE AT 50deg C, KITCHEN SINK & LAUNDRY SHALL

AT THE PROPERTY BOUNDARY, AN APPROVED
BACKFLOW PROTECTION VALVE IS TO BE FITTED
BEFORE EXTENDING THE DOMESTIC SUPFPLY TO THE DWELLING.

FINAL PITS LOCATION AND NUMBER TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE TO
ENSURE SURFACE NWATER 1S REMOVED FROM AROUND HOUSE.

300X300 EVERHART SURFACE DRAINAGE PIT

X

450x450 SURFACE DRAINAGE FIT
AT LOCATION OF DRIVENAY  BATTERS

HOT NATER CYLINDER TO BE INSTALLED AS PER NCC 2022 VOL 3

NOTE: DO NOT SCALE OFF DRAWINGS
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30 FEDERATION DRIVE,

Drawing:

PLUMBING PLAN
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C.L. CASSIDY 14.01.2025 1:100
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EXTERNAL WALLS

ARE LOAD BEARING UN.O.

NOTE: INTERNAL WALLS
NOT LOAD BEARING UNLESS
NOTED AS SUCH.

READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH
ENGINEERS DRANINGS.

PROPRIETARY ROOF

—LINTEL
REFER TO ENGINEERS

TRUSSES DESIGNED
BY OTHERS
@ 9400 CRS MAX

CUNIC

omes

Bl fr

FASCIA
> SEnEE .
s . dl
| Kt VA

< 1L,

9\2 FALL RIDGH i 0 4 !
| .

‘—j;z{ ) — ! i A v il ‘
] 225° FALL RIDGE 4 225° FALL | %
FASCIA | S+ 5= 9
‘ '—l a { 0 N ‘ w

<| [l . ‘

%) | i |

) <—[‘ A, \

B o \

i / N N T

s

ROOF LAYOUT PLAN

1:100

NOTE:

FOR REFERENCE LAYOUT ONLY.
REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS
DESIGN FOR FURTHER DETAILS.

Prime
Design

10 Goodman Court, Invermay Tasmania 7248,

pd+ 03 6332 3790

Shop 9, 105-111 Main Road, Moonah Hobart 7009
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SORELL
(COUNCIL]

|

DRANINGS FOR DETAILS.

T 1 A I §§s
\\

ROOF FRAMING (TRUSSES)

CUSTOM ORB OR SIMILAR APPROVED SHEET ROOFING

COLORBOND COLOUR TO SELECTION, OVER 75 X 35

HAD NAILING BATTENS AT 900 CRS AND APPROVED
ROOF TRUSSES INSTALLED STRICTLY IN ACCORDANCE
WITH MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS.

FIX TRUSSES TO TOP PLATES WITH TRIP-L-GRIP

CONNECTORS.

PROVIDE DIAGONAL BRACING FIXED TO TOP CHORDS
AT AMAX ANGLE OF 30° TO RIDGE.
ANCHOR STRAP BRACING NITH 6 No 30x1.5 NAILS

INTO DOUBLE TOP PL .
WIND BRACING TO Q Y NITH AS1684
=

ADDITIONAL ROOF
NO SOLAR P.V.
NO SOLAR HOT

S/

s

AS BEEN ALLONWED FOR,
HAS BEEN ALLONWED FOR.

METAL ROO
METAL SHEETING ROOF TO BE INSTALLED IN

ACCORDANCE NITH ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS PART
T1.2. REFERTO TABLE 7.2.2a FOR ACCEFPTABLE
/ TGORW%DSION PROTECTION FOR SHEET ROOFING,

OF CONTACT BETWEEN DIFFERENT ROOFING

X;;EF/ER TO TABLE 7.2.20-7.2.2e FOR ACCEFPTABILITY

' T ATERIALS. FOR FIXING, SHEET LAYING SEQUENCE,
7 FASTENER FREQUENCY FOR TRANVERSE FLASHINGS

AND CAPPINGS, ANTI CAPILLARY BREAKS, FLASHING
DETAILS REFER TO ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS PART
7.2.5- 7.2.7. ROOF PENETRATION FLASHING DETAILS.
REFER TO TO ABCE HOUSING PROVISIONS PART
17.2.5- 7.2.7. ROOF SHEETING MUST OVERHANG MIN
35mm AS PER ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS PART 7.2.5

NOTE: DO NOT SCALE OFF DRAWINGS
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30 FEDERATION DRIVE,

Drawing:

ROOF LAYOUT PLAN

SORELL

Client name: Date: Scale:
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CUNIC

homes

B fr s

CONTINUE FLOOR
FINISHES UNDER V‘VT\ CONC. — CONTINUE FLOOR FINISHES

m 4 JOINERY UNDER B'BAR & D/W
1

i I } ] LEGEND

| CARPET

DN

DINING J]I HNPING
TIMB. TILES

KITCHEN

B'BAR

FR

[SNE

FALL
S

=
|

PORCH
TIMB.

LIVING

FLOOR FINISHES PLAN

1:100

IMPORTANT: K
PLEASE REFER TO ENERGY ASSESSMENT REPORT FULL DETAILS.
ENERGY ASSESSMENT IS BASED ON FLOOR TYPES AS NOTED IN THE REPORT.

IF AN ALTERNATIVE FLOORING IS CHOSEN OR ANY OTHER ASFPECT OF THE BUILDING 1S
MODIFIED, A NEWN ENERGY ASSESSMENT WILL BE REQUIRED.

REFER TO ELECTRICAL PLAN AND REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR CEILING PENETRATIONS.

NOTE: ALL WATERPROOFING WORK MUST IMPORTANT NOTE:

COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE « REFER TO WATERPROOFING DETAILS ON
ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS PART BDXX

10.2.1-10.2.32 IN FULL AND MUST BE CARRIED * NO ALLOWANCE GIVEN FOR HANDHELD
OUT BY A LICENSED TRADESPERSON ONLY. iijsg‘g i%/IGES ON SHONWERS, BATH OR
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ELETRICAL/REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

1:100
IMPORTANT:

PLEASE REFER TO ENERGY ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR FULL DETAILS.
ENERGY ASSESSMENT IS BASED ON THE ABOVE ELECTRICAL LAYOUT AND TYPES AS

NOTED IN THE REPORT.

IF MORE PENETRATIONS ARE INCLUDED OR ANY OTHER ASPECT OF THE BUILDING IS
MODIFIED, A NEW ENERGY ASSESSMENT WILL BE REQUIRED.

SMOKE ALARMS

e ALL ALARMS TO BE
INTERCONNECTED WHERE MORE
THAN ONE ALARM IS INSTALLED.

e SMOKE ALARMS TO BE LOCATED
ON ALL FLOORS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE ABCB HOUSING
PROVISIONS 4.5.1, 45.2 AND 49.5.4.

CUNIC

homes

wi/f fﬂg"“

ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING
RESIDENCES TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
NCC 2019 PART 3.12.5.5.

ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING MUST NOT EXCEED:
s BN/Mm2 FOR CLASS 1 BUILDING
e 4N/Mm2 FOR VERANDAHS ¢ BALCONIES

e 3SW/M2 FOR CLASS 10A ASSOCIATED WITH

CLASS 1 BUILDING

REFER TO LIGHTING CALCULATOR FOR FURTHER

DETAILS.

ELECTRICAL

ALL ELECTRICAL NWORKS TO BE
CARRIED OUT BY A GRADE

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. ALL WORKS
TO COMPLY WITH LOCAL AUTHORITIES
AND AS3000

EXHAUST FANS
EXHAUST FANS TO ACHIEVE FLOW RATE TO
COMPLY NITH HOUSING PROVISIONS 10.86.2

SORELL
(COUNCIL]

HELHI
\}xx_ow POINT
\\ 4 BULK HEAD

ELECTRICAL INDEX

LIGHTING

gg FOUR LIGHT, 3 IN 1 BATHROOM LIGHT

= C/W DAMPER, EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE*

® LED. - SEALED DONN LIGHT *

& WNALL LIGHT

*INSTALL AS PER MANUFACTURERS

SPECIFICATION
SWITCH TYPE

o ONE-NAY SITCH
% TINO-NAY SNITCH

WALL OUTLETS
A~  GENERAL PURPOSE OL%\RQ—

NOTE: 7 \\
POWER POINT TO BE 30

FROM EDGE OF WATER SOURCE

®  HOTPLATE SAFE
TV. OUTLE

L
CEILING
NOTES CEILING HEIGHT

POINT

oM ROOF OVERHANG/EAVES
OHC. OVERHEAD CUPBOARD

HEATING

HE—H HEAT PUMP

PP ] HEAT PUMP, OUTDOOR UNIT

OTHER

@ 240V SMOKE ALARM
=  SAITCH BOX

(F) EXHAUST FAN, VENT TO
OUTSIDE AIR, PROVIDE
POWER

rH  RANGE HOOD,
VENT TO OUTSIDE AIR,
PROVIDE PONER
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INSULATION SCHEDULE

ELEMENT TYPE

METAL ROOF CLASS 4 VAPOUR PERMEABLE SARKING (RBM RO.41)

CEILING R5.0 BATTS

WALLS CLASS 4 VAPOUR PERMEABLE MEMBRANE (RBM R0O.45) + R2.5 BATTS = TOTAL R2.95 (R2.60 REQUIRED)
FLOOR ENCLOSED R1.5 INSULATION (R1.5 REQUIRED)

ALL ENERGY EFFICIENCY MUST COMPLY NITH NCC 20149 PART 3.12.0

EXHAUST FANS
MUST BE FITTED WITH A SEALING DAMPER DEVICE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NCC 2019 PART 3.12.3.4

INSULATION NOTE:
ENSURE PLASTER CEILING & BATTEN CONSTRUCTION
IS DESIGNED TO SUPPORT REQUIRED INSULATION

IMPORTANT:

PLEASE REFER TO ENERGY ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR FULL DETAILS.

ENERGY ASSESSMENT IS BASED ON NINDOW TYPES AS NOTED IN THE REPORT.

IF A LESSER PERFORMANCE WINDOW IS CHOSEN OR ANY OTHER ASFECT OF THE
BUILDING |5 MCDIFIED, A NEWN ENERGY ASSESSMENT WILL BE REQUIRED.

REFER TO ELECTRICAL PLAN AND REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR CEILING
PENETRATIONS.
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Builr fwgw

CEILING ¢ FLOOR
INSULATION

AP o [ D B

RO i e
SoeseseraTati oty i Kot 1 tevens
N IRX

WALL INSULATION

A7

CEILING INSULATIO

NS
X

WALL INSULATION

VENTILATED
TO PREVENT

a =06

INSULATION SECTION

1: 200

FLOOR INUSLATION
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|

ROOF SPACE TO BE

MOISTURE BUILD UP.

LEGEND

e EXTENT OF INSULATION
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INSULATION (REFER TO TABLE)

Prime
Design

10 Goodman Court, Invermay Tasmania 7248,
p(M+ 03 6332 3790
Shop 9, 105-111 Main Road, Moonah Hobart 7009

p(h)+ 03 6228 4575
info@ptrimedesigntas.com.au primedesigntas.com.au

NOTE: DO NOT SCALE OFF DRAWINGS

Project:

PROPOSED NEW RESIDENCE
30 FEDERATION DRIVE,
SORELL

Client name:

C.L. CASSIDY

Drawing:

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

Drafted by:
D.D.H.

Date:

14.01.2025

Approved by:
Approver

Scale:

1:200

Project/Drawing no: Revision:

PD24446 -18 03

BUILDING DESIGNERS
ASSOCIATION OF AUSTRALIA

Accredited building practitioner: Frank Geskus -No CC246A




TOP OF FASCIA

q ?
N —

ACCEFPTABLE OVERFLONW CAPACITY = 0.5 L/s/m

FIGURE 7.4.6a:
CONSTRUCTION OF FRONT FACE SLOTTED GUTTER

TOP OF FASCIA

S

SPACER
10
ACCEPTABLE OVERFLOW CAPACITY = 1.5 L/s/m

FIGURE 7.4.€b:
CONSTRUCTION OF CONTROLLED BACK GAP

TOP OF FASCIA

10

NOTE:
FRONT BEAD OF GUTTER TO BE A MINIMUM OF 10MM BELOW THE TOP OF
FASCIA

ACCEFPTABLE OVERFLOW CAPACITY =15 L/s/m

FIGURE 7.4.6b:
CONSTRUCTION OF CONTROLLED FRONT BEAD HEIGHT
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NCC 2022 H2D5
ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS PART 6.2. SUBFLOOR VENTILATION

FIGURE &6.2.1b
SUBFLOOR CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS

NOTE: (1) 400mm CLEARANCE REQUIRED ONLY WHERE TERMITE
MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS ARE INSTALLED THAT NEED TO BE
INSPECTED (SEE PART 3.1.4)
(2) ON SLOPING SITES THE 400mm CLEARANCE REQUIRED BY (1)
MAY BE REDUCED TO 150mm WITHIN 2m OF EXTERNAL NALLS
IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIAGRAM b.

DIAGRAM b. SUB-FLOOR CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS ON A SLOPING SITE

|
150
mm

s |PIER OR STUMP

FIGURE 6.2.1d TYPICAL SUB-FLOOR VENTILATION DETAILS -
TYPICAL CROSS VENTILATION OF SUBFLOOR AREA N

TYPICAL CROSS VENTILATION OF S %OOR AREA

| INTERNAL OPENING
\ ADIACENT TO EXTERNAL
OPENING TO BE LEFT OPEN

/

DIAGRAM d.

PLACE OPENINGS NOT MORE THAN
600mm IN FROM CORNER

ENSURE INTERNAL WNALLS

MAINTAIN FREE AIR FLOW
OPENINGS TO BE SPACED  FROM OUTSIDE

AS EVENLY AS PRACTICAL
AROUND PERIMETER

BUILDING DESIGNERS
ASSOCIATION OF AUSTRALIA
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DIAGRAMS AS PER ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS PART 7.3.3, FIGURE 7.2.7a-7.2.7e ACCEPTABLE FLASHING DETAILS

FIGURE 7.2.7d: PVC APRONS-
TYPICAL ROOF PENETRATION FLASHING DETAILS

/‘%‘.ﬁr;’

X

FIGURE 7.2.7e: COLLAR FLASHINGS
TYPICAL ROOF PENETRATION FLASHING DETAILS

DRAN BAND D

‘ 1 TAPERED SKIRT
O
SEAL WITH
RECOMMENDE FLANGED SLEEVE
D SEALANT

BLIND RIVETS

o — =

PIPE PENETRATION

ROOF SHEETING  FLANGE &/

SORELL
[COUNCIL]
N

homes

B fr s

FIGURE 10.8.3 (EXPLANATORY): EXAMPLE OF ROOF SPACE WITH LOW LEVEL VENTILATION

FIGURE NOTES —~)
1. MINIMUM 20mm GAP MAINTAINED NE

2. EAVE VENTILATION OPENING IN ACCOR NCE WTH TABLE 10.86.3
L
\ /4 >

/ x 40
//
| < d0mm NOMINAL

LINE OF EXTE

DRIVE SETDOWN
FRO DOOR
REBA

20 STEP, 10 FALL

-\

|
|
| TYPICAL DOOR REBATE
|
|

REFER TO sy~
200 WIDE Kma RN
GRATED TRENCH .
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NCC 2022, H1D3
ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS TABLE 3.2.1 UN-RETAINED EMBANKMENT SLOPE RATIOS

SOIL CLASS SITE CUT (EXCAVATION) COMPACTED FILL
(SEE PART 4.2.2 FOR (MAXIMUM EMANKMENT SLOPE | (MAXIMUM EMANKMENT SLOPE
MATERIAL DESCRIPTION) RATIO, ANGLE OF SITE CUT RATIO, ANGLE OF SITE CUT
H:L NOTE 1) H:L NOTE1)

STABLE ROCK (CLASS A) &:1 3:3

SAND (CLASS A) 1:2 1:2
FIRM CLAY (CLASS M-E) 1:1 1:2
SOFT CLAY (CLASS M-E) 2:3 NOT SUITABLE

NOTES TO TABLE 3.2.1

2. RETAINING WALLS MUST BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH H1D3(2) WHERE-
A. THE EMBANKMENT SLOPE 1S STEEPER THAN DESCRIBED IN THIS TABLE; OR

B. THE SOIL TYPE IS NOT DESCRIBED IN THIS TABLE. \\\

1. SEE FIGURE 3.2.1a ¢ 3.2.1b FOR SOME EXAMPLES OF UN-RETAINED EMBANKMENT SLOPES. &

FIGURE 3.2.1A SITE CUT AND FILL USING UN-RETAINED FIGURE 3.2.1B SITE CUT AND FILL USING UN-RETAINE >
EMBANKMENTS - SITE CUT COMMENCTING AT THE ALLOTMENT EMBANKMENTS - FILL COMMENCING AT THE ALLOTM
BOUNDARY OR AFFECTING AN ADJIOINING PROPERTY BOUNDARY OR AFFECTING AN ADJOINING PRO ™
A
SN
ALLOTMENT ALLOTMENT \ e ANGLE OF BATTER
BOUNDARY BOUNDARY
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NOT PASS THROUGH
TREADS.

STAIR CONSTRUCTION (REFER TO ABCE HOUSING PROVISIONS PART

11.2411.3)

e EACH FLIGHT TO NOT BE MORE THAN 1& RISERS OR LESS THAN 2
RISERS.

e A FLIGHT OF STAIRS TO NOT HAVE MORE THAN 3 NINDERS IN L.IEI% \
OF EACH QUARTER LANDING X ’

OR 6 NINDERS IN LIEV OF EACH HALF LANDING.

e THE RISER OPENING MUST NOT ALLONW A 125mm SPHERE TO PASS
THROUGH BETWEEN THE TREADS.

o TREADS MUST HAVE A SLIP-RESISTANT FINISH

e LANDINGS MUST BE NOT LESS THAN T50mm LONG AND GRADIENT
NOT GREATER THAN 1:50 AND BE PROVIDED AT DOORWAYS WHERE
A CHANGE IN LEVEL OR GREATER THAN 3 RISERS (OR MORE THAN
570Mmm).

e CONTAINS A REQUIRED CEILING HEIGHT, MEASURED VERTICALLY
FROM THE NOSING TO BE MINIMUM OF 2m.

* HANDRAIL REQUIRED TO AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF RAMP OR
STAIRNAY IF HEIGHT MORE THAN 1m TO COMPLY ABCB HOUSING
PROVISIONS PART 11.3
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FIGURE 11: SARKING UNDER BATTENS & VENTILATION

SARKING UNDER
BATTENS AND
VENTILATION

INSTALL SARKING
UNDERNEATH
BATTENS TO
MINIMISE THERMAL
BRIDGING. ENSURE
VENTILATION IN
BOTH SARKING
ZONE AND ROOF
SPACE. THESE
STEPS COMBINED
WILL MINIMISE
CONDENSATION IN
THE ROOF SPACE.

CUNIC

omes

ROOFING 1S A COLD SURFACE AT
NIGHT. NITH VENTILATION, LESS
CONDENSATION FORMS ON THE
SURFACE AND IS CARRIED ANAY
BY SARKING

VENTILATED SARKING ZONE
REDUCES CONDENSATION ON
ROOFING

CLADDING

SARKING IS VAFPOUR
PERMEABLE. SARKING 1S
ISOLATED AND LESS COLD
THAN ROOFING, AND WITH
VENTILATION, MINIMAL
CONDENSATION FORMS
ON THIS SURFACE.

VENTILATED ROOF SPACE

NWATER BARRIER

VERTICAL BATTEN
FIXED OVER STUD

HEADER FLASHING

SARKING DRAINS
ON TO FLASHING

CAULKING

= BACKING ROD OR
SEALANT PREVENTS
AR LEAKAGE

NWINDOW FRAME

DRIPLINE

WALL INSULATION

T —DRIP LINE

FLASHING DRAINS
TO EXTERIOR

REVEAL

BACKING ROD OR
SEALANT PREVENTS

’(

FITTED BETWEEN
STUDS

AIR LEAKAGE
CAULKING

NWATER BARRIER
SARKING DRAINS TO
BOTTOM OF WALL

NWINDOW FLASHING DETAIL - LIGHTWEIGHT CLADDING
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FIGURE 37: SUSPENDED TIMBER FLOOR WITH HORIZONTAL BATTENS

MINIMUM VAPOUR CAVITY WNIDTH 10mm
INSULATED WALL

VAPOUR PERMEABLE
PLIABLE WALL MEMBRANE

CLADDING (ENSURE AIRFLOW
WITH SPACERS TO BATTENS)

INSULATED SUBFLOOR STRUCTURE

SUBFLOOR CLADDING
BATTEN

FOR BAL.:
FIRE RETARDANT COMPRESSIBLE
MATERIAL (REFER TO AS3959)

EMBER RESISTANT STEEL MESH
(REFER TO AS34959)

FIGURE 38&: SUSPENDED TIMBER FL@&T&\/ERTICAL BATTENS

IMUM VAPOUR CAVITY NIDTH 10mm
INSULATED WALL

VAPOUR PERMEABLE
PLIABLE WALL MEMBRANE

| CLADDING (ENSURE AIRFLOW
< | WITH SPACERS TO BATTENS)
- I

|

o

Prime

Design

Invermay Tasmania 7248,
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BN

INSULATED SUBFLOOR STRUCTURE

VN

AN
N

SUBFLOOR CLADDING
FOR BAL:

FIRE RETARDANT COMPRESSIBLE
MATERIAL (REFER TO AS3959)

EMBER RESISTANT STEEL
MESH (REFER TO AS3959)
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FIGURE 19: TYPICAL EAVED ROOF

SHEET METAL ROOFING MAINTAIN REQUIRED AIR
GAP DISTANCE
THROUGHOUT ROOF

SARKING CAVITY

BATTEN

ANTI-PONDING
BOARD

SOFFIT LINING

ROOF STRUCTURE

FIGURE 20: EAVED ROOF WITH BUSHFIRE CONSIDERATIONS SHOWN

NON COMBUSTIBLE
MATERIAL REFER
TO AS39549

EMBER RESISTANT U

STEEL MESH REFER
TO AS39549

FIGURE 23: EAVED ROOF WITH EAVE VENT

SHEET METAL ROOFING MAINTAIN REQUIRED AIR
GAP DISTANCE
THROUGHOUT ROOF

SARKING e
BATTEN —

/ ROOF INSULATION
ANTI-PONDING BOARD —| EXTENDS TO

\L_T COVER TOP PLATE
ROOF STRUCTURE [ EAVE VENT
SOFFIT LINING — ANALL INSULATION

g’

|

Cy NIC e

omes

Builr /wgw

FIGURE 24: EAVED ROOF WITH EAVE VENT NITH BUSHFIRE CONSIDERATIONS SHONWN

EMBER RESISTANT
STEEL MESH REFER
TO AS39549

FIGURE 27: RIDGE CAP CONTINUOUS GAP

RIDGE CAFP

SHEET METAL ROOFING

BATTEN

SARKING

ROOF STRUCTURE

NON COMBUSTIBLE
COMPRESSIBLE
MATERIAL REFER
TO AS39549

N

FIGURE 28: RIDGE CAP CONTINUOUS GAP WITH SOME éb‘@ﬁ#lﬁE CONSIDERATIONS SHONN

EMBER RESISTANT
STEEL MESH
REFER TO AS3959

NON-COMBUSTIBLE
COMPRESSIBLE
MATERIAL REFER
TO AS39549
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WET AREAS TO COMPLY WITH NCC VOL2 PART
H4D2 & ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS PART 10.2

ALL WET AREA CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY WITH NCC 2022 VOL 2, H4D2 ¢ ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS PART 10.2

WET AREA WATERPROOFING / SHOWERS UNENCLOSED4ENCLOSED

. FLOOR: WATERPROOF ENTIRE FLOOR IF NO PREFORMED SHONER BASE PROVIDED

. NWALLS: WATERPROOF TO NOT LESS THAN 18600mmH FROM FLOOR SUBSTRATE. IF CEILING MOUNTED ROSE, WATERPROOF TO
CEILING.

. PENETRATIONS: WATERPROOF ALL PENETRATIONS

. WALL/FLOOR JUNCTIONS AND JOINTS: WATERPROOF ALL INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL CORNERS AND HORIZONTAL JOINTS WNITHIN A
HEIGHT OF 1600mm ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL WITH NOT LESS THAN 40mm WIDTH EITHER SIDE OF THE JUNCTION

AREAS OUTSIDE THE SHOWER ON CONCRETE SLAB OR FC FLOORING

. FLOORS: ENTIRE FLOOR TO BE WATER RESISTANT
. NWALLS/JUNCTIONS: WATERPROOF ALL WALL/FLOOR JUNCTIONS AND WHERE A FLASHING IS USED, THE
HORIZONTAL LEG MUST BE NOT LESS THAN 40mm

AREAS OUTSIDE THE SHONWER ON PARTICLEBOARD/PLYWOOD FLOORING

. FLOORS: ENTIRE FLOOR TO BE WATERPROOF
. WALLS/JUNCTIONS: WATERPROOF ALL WALL/FLOOR JUNCTIONS AND WHERE A FLASHING IS USED, THE
HORIZONTAL LEG MUST BE NOT LESS THAN 40mm

AREAS ADJACENT TO BATHS AND SPAS NITHOUT SHOWERS

. FLOORS: WATER RESISTANT TO CONCRETE OR FIBRE CEMENT SHEET FLOORING; OR WATERPROOF TO ENTIRE FLOOR ON TIMBER
FLOOR

. NWALLS: WATER RESISTANT TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 150mm ABOVE THE VESSEL FOR THE EXTENT OF THE VESSEL WHERE THE

VESSEL 1S WITHIN T5mm OF A WNALL.

. HORIZONTAL SURFACES

. WALLS/JUNCTIONS ¢ JOINTS: MUST BE WATER RESISTANT TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 150mm ABOVE THE VESSEL FOR THE
EXTENT OF THE VESSEL TO A WIDTH OF 40mm EITHER SIDE OF THE JUNCTION. MIN.

. WALL/FLOOR JUNCTION: WATERPROOF FOR THE EXTENT OF THE VESSEL. (REFER FIGURE 10.2.4.(A) & 10.2.4.(B)) TO A HEIGHT OF NOT

LESS THAN 25mm ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL

. FOR INSERT BATHS & SPAS; FLOORS AND HORIZONTAL SURFACES, ANY SHELF AREA ADJOINING THE BATH OR SPA MUST BE
NWATERPROOF AND INCLUDE A WATERSTOPF UNDER THE VESSEL LIP

. PENETRATIONS: WATERPROOF PENETRATIONS IN HORIZONTAL SURFACES,

OTHER AREAS - WC'S (WITH BIDET SPRAYS)

. FLOORS:THE FLOOR OF THE ROOM MUST BE WATERPROOF, THE WALLS MUST BE NWATERPROOF WITHIN FOOMmR OF THE WALL
CONNECTION OF THE HANDHELD BIDET SPRAY DEVICE TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 150MM ABOVE THE FLOOR.

. NWALLS: WATER RESISTENT TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 150MM ABOVE THE VESSEL FOR THE EXTENT OF THE VESSEL. WHERE THE

VESSEL IS WITHIN TSMM OF A NALL.

. WALL JUNCTIONS: WITHIN THE WC AREA NITHIN 900 MM RADIUS FROM THE WALL CONNECTION OF THE HANDHELD BIDET SPRAY DEVICE

MUST BE WATERPROOF.

. WALL/FLOOR JUNCTIONS: MUST BE WATERPROOF WITHIN 1000MM FROM THE WALL CONNECTION OF THE HANDHELD BIDET SPRAY
DEVICE .

. PENETRATIONS: WATERPROOF PENETRATIONS

OTHER AREAS - LAUNDRIES/WC'S (WTHOUT BIDET SPRAYS)

. FLOORS: MUST BE WATER RESISTANT
. WALL/FLOOR JUNCTIONS: MUST BE WATER RESISTANT. WHERE A FLASHING 1S USED, THE HORIZONTAL LEG MUST NOT BE LESS THAN
40mm.

. WALLS: MUST BE WATER RESISTANT TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 150 MM ABOVE THE VESSEL, FOR THE EXTENT OF THE VESSEL,

WHERE THE VESSEL 1S WITHIN 75 MM OF A WALL.
. WALL JUNCTIONS WHERE A VESSEL IS FIXED TO A WALL.: THE JUNCTION MUST BE WATERPROOF
. PENETRATIONS: MUST BE WATERPROOF IN SURFACES REQUIRED TO BE WATERPROOF OR WATER RESISTANT
TO COMPLY ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS PART 10.2.5.

MEMBRANE INSTALLATION FOR SCREED

. WHERE A SCREED IS USED, THE WATERPROOF MEMBRANE MAY BE INSTALLED EITHER ABOVE OR BELOW THE SCREED OR TILE
BED

NWATERPROOFING SYSTEMS
«  WATERPROOFING SYSTEMS MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE NITH ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS PART 10.2.6.

e

FALL TO NET AREA FLOORS

. NWHERE A FLOOR WASTE IS INSTALLED, THE CONTINUOUS FALL OF THE FLOOR PLANE TO THE NASTE MUST BE NO LESS THAN 1:80
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